

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1396

Page 1, line 5, replace "watershed" with "water quality"

Page 1, line 15, after the second "of" insert "water quality improvement" and after "projects" insert an underscored period

Page 1, remove lines 16 through 18

Page 1, line 23, after "for" insert "water quality improvement" and remove "authorized under section 319 of the"

Page 1, line 24, remove "Federal Water Pollution Control Act [Pub. L. 100-4; 101 Stat. 52; 33 U.S.C. 1329]"

Page 2, line 3, after "for" insert "water quality improvement" and replace "authorized under section 319 of the Federal" with an underscored period

Page 2, remove lines 4 and 5

Page 2, line 11, after "include" insert "water quality improvement" and remove "for"

Page 2, remove line 12

Page 2, line 13, remove "319 of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act [Pub. L. 100-4; 101 Stat. 52; 33 U.S.C. 1329]"

Renumber accordingly